BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric
INluminating Company and The Toledo
Edison Company for Authority to Provide
For a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to
R.C. 4928.143 in the Form of an Electric
Security Plan

)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

ON BEHALF OF WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP, AND SAM’S EAST, INC.

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam’s

Derrick Price Williamson as counsel in the above-referenced case. Lisa M. Hawrot and Carrie M.

Harris will remain counsel of record. As necessary, please modify your service and distribution lists

accordingly.

East, Inc. hereby provide notice of the withdrawal of

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lisa M. Hawrot

Case No. 14-1297-EL-SSO

Lisa M. Hawrot (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
Century Centre Building

1233 Main Street, Suite 4000

P.O. Box 831

Wheeling, WV 26003-8731
Phone: (304) 230-6973

Fax: (304) 230-6951

E-mail: lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com

Carrie M. Harris

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
310 First Street, Suite 1100

P.O. Box 90

Roanoke, VA 24002-0090
Phone: (540) 512-1829

Fax: (540) 342-4480

E-mail: charris@spilmanlaw.com




Derrick Price Williamson

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC

1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Phone: (717) 795-2740

Fax: (717) 795-2743

E-mail: dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam’s East, Inc.

Dated: December 30, 2016



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal, submitted on
behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc., was served by electronic mail, upon
the following Parties of Record on this 30™ day of December, 2016.

ajay.kumar@occ.ohio.gov
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
athompson@taftlaw.com
barthroyer@aol.com
bingham@occ.state.oh.us
blanghenry@city.cleveland.oh.us
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
burkj@firstenergycorp.com
callwein@keglerbrown.com
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com
Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com
cmooney(@ohiopartners.org
dakutik@jonesday.com
dborchers@bricker.com
dfolk@akronohio.gov
dparram@taftlaw.com
dstinson@bricker.com
dwolff@crowell.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
gas@smxblaw.com
ghiloni(@carpenterlipps.com
ghull@eckertseamans.com
gkrassen@bricker.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
gpoulos@enernoc.com
Gregory.Dunn@icemiller.com
hmadorsky@city.cleveland.oh.us
Jeanne kingery@duke-energy.com
Jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com
Jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com
Jeremy.Grayem@icemiller.com
ifinnigan@edf.org

ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

1lang(@calfee.com

joliker(@jigsenergy.com

kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

/s/ Lisa Hawrot

Lisa M. Hawrot (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)

kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov
Kristin.henry@sierraclub.org
kryan(@city.cleveland.oh.us
larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov
LeslieKovacik@toledo.oh.gov
Marilyn@wflawfirm.com
matt@matthewcoxlaw.com
Maureen.willis@occ.ohio.gov
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
meissnerjoseph@yahoo.com
mfleisher@elpc.org
mbhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mkimbrough@keglerbrown.com
mkl@smxblaw.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
msoules@earthjustice.org
ricks@ohanet.org
rkelter(@elpc.org
rlehfeldt@crowell.com
rparsons(@kravitzllc.com
rsahli@columbus.rr.com
sam@mwncmh.com
Schmidt@sppgrp.com
sechler@carpenterlipps.com
sfisk@earthjustice.org
stnourse(@aep.com
talexander@calfee.com
tdougherty@theOEC.org
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us
tobrien@bricker.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org
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trhayslaw(@gmail.com
twilliams@snhslaw.com
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov
Wittpmlc@aol.com
yalami@aep.com

Attorney Examiners:
Gregory.price@puc.state.oh.us
Mandy.willey@puc.state.oh.us
Megan.addison@puc.state.oh.us

Greta.see@puc.state.oh.us
Sarah.Parrot@puc.state.oh.us
Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us
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Case No(s). 14-1297-EL-SSO

Summary: Notice of withdrawal of Appearance of Derrick Price Williamson electronically filed
by Derrick P Williamson on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.



